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Transport and Access Networks
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Access Network Technologies
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Point-to-Point Architecture
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Point-to-Multipoint Architecture: Passive Optical Network

Dominant Technology: Gigabit Passive Optical Network GPON
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The (Passive) Optical Splitter
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The (Passive) Optical Splitter

1 : 4
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Upstream TDMA

Optical Line
Termination

In a GPON Network, upstream and downstream data packets are transmitted in wavelengths in the 1290-
1330nm (typ. 1310) and 1480-1500nm (typ. 1490) ranges respectively.
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Downstream TDM Multiplexing (Broadcast)

Optical Line
Termination

In a GPON Network, upstream and downstream data packets are transmitted in wavelengths in the 1290-
1330nm (typ. 1310) and 1480-1500nm (typ. 1490) ranges respectively.
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Sample Network Architecture: OPEN FIBER’s Gigabit PON

POP=Point Of Presence

PFP=Primary Flexibility Poin

SFP=Secondary Flexibility Point

U.I.=Unità Immobiliare (Residential Unit)
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The Vertical Segment/Termination Point (PT)

ONT
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The SFP

OLO=Optical Local Operator

ONT
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The SFP
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The PFP

ONT
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The PFP
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The PoP

ONT
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Future Evolution of G.PON

• The infrastructure will NOT change

• Slowly, multichannel WDM wil be introduced
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Future Evolution of G.PON

• The infrastructure will NOT change

• Slowly, multichannel WDM wil be introduced
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